VIEWPOINT TENNIS CLUB
OFFICERS/COMMITTEES/VOLUNTEERS
2015-2016 SEASON
[bookmark: _GoBack]Draft – March 2,2015


Officers/Executive Committee
	President			Deena Burns		2125		deena.burns@yahoo.com
            Vice President 		Bob Allan		1702		r_w_allan@yahoo.ca
         	Secretary			Karalee Drdul		2679		kmann54@hotmail.com
	Treasurer			Donna Lesko		1100		donna.lesko@gmail.com
	Past President			Ramona Rees		2854		hawes2854@aol.com
 
Player Policy Advisory Committee	Ed DeWald		2208    	orcraman@aol.com  		
					Ralph Sharp		4610   		ralphsharp@msn.com
				Ruth Finch                  	5502   		finch4@telusplanet.net
 					Nancy Cueto		5248		nancymcyb@yahoo.com

Parliamentarian                      		Ed DeWald		2208		orcraman@aol.com

Club Registrar				Rosemary Burgess	4414		rosemaryburgess@shaw.ca

New Captains Mentor			Jerry Farr		4701		farrbreck@msn.com

Human Resources/
Volunteer Coordinator		Enzo Delaurentiis	4306		enzo.dvi@shaw.ca

1.5 Program Coordinators				
	Team Captain			Steve Shults		2125		sgshults@hotmail.com
	Team Co-Captain		Debbie Chang		0717		debchang45@gmail.com

STARS Coordinators
	Team Captain			Jim Eggen		5504		jeggen@msn.com
	Team Co-Captain		Bev Latrace		0621	            blshome@hotmail.com

Director of Tournaments		Bob Allan		1702		r_w_allan@yahoo.ca
Saturday Invitationals		Ted Burgess		4414		tedburgess@shaw.ca
                                                	Rosemary Burgess	4414		rosemaryburgess@shaw.ca
					Len Grant		0405		len.grant@shaw.ca
					Donna Grant		0405		len.grant@shaw.ca

	Venture Out Fall Class	Kathy Johnson		5603		stevejoh2@yahoo.com
		
Holiday Mixed Doubles Playoffs	Mel Sundby		5521		msundby1@comcast.net
	                                           	Carolyn Sundby          5521		msundby1@comcast.net

SVE Men/Women Doubles	Dave Winslow	           0345	          winslow.christine@yahoo.com
				Christine Winslow	0345              winslow.christine@yahoo.com

SSV Mixed Doubles		Ken Gamble		0529		kagamble1@telus.net
					Ruth Finch		5502		finch4@telusplanet.net

Under the Lights		Jody Sander		1736		jodysander@ymail.com
	     In-Park Tournaments
				
	MV Team Tournament	Carl Morton     	1004		cd.morton@bmts.com


Holiday Mixed Doubles		Ken Gamble		0529		kagamble1@telus.net
					Judy Gamble		0529		kagamble1@telus.net


Delegate for Conditional Players
	Men				Ted Burgess     	4414		tedburgess@shaw.ca
	Women			Jan Allan		1702		janisallan2@gmail.com
	
Tennis Pro Program Coordinator	Bill Thomas		3200		wa.thomas@shaw.ca

VPTC Web Committee		Larry Beres		4904    	l.beres@gmail.com
					Ben Wilford		5529		bw3tnz28@yahoo.com
					Joe Sparrow		1423		jumpinsparrow@gmail.com
Executive Liaison/Spokesman	Ed Dewald		2208		orcraman@aol.com

On-Line Booking Coordinator 	Ben Wilford		5529		bw3tnz28@yahoo.com
Backup				Bob Allan		1702		r_w_allan@yahoo.ca
				

Club Statisticians			Larry Warnke		4718		lpwarnke@aol.com
Ed DeWald		2208		orcraman@aol.com

Team Rosters				Larry Warnke		4718		lpwarnke@aol.com

Document Proof Reader Editor	Karalee Drdul		2679		kmann54@hotmail.com

Welcome Sign Committee		Keith & Judy Nixon   0104                judy_nixon@yahoo.ca
					Dory Markovic	0134		dorymarkovic@yahoo.com       
					Russ Lesko		1100		leskorussell@hotmail.com			
Club Directory			Ed DeWald		2208		orcraman@aol.com

Round Robin Coordinators	
	1.5 Men/Women		Dale Bowen		5256		patndalebowen@gmail.com
	2.0 Men			Steve Walters		4424		swalters8877@charter.net
2.0 Men			Rod Rau		0529		gail@musgrave.agenues.com
2.0 Women                 		Maureen Brown	3600  	         	bobandmoebrown@gmail.com
2.5 Men			Wayne Kuffler	2145		wayvalkuff@shaw.ca
				Lloyd Juhala		0524		brendajuhala@aol.com
            2.5 Women			Val Warwick		5434		jim@warwicks.ca
	3.0-3.5 Men			Fred Shaw	            0706		frelyn@telusplanet.net	
3.0-3.5 Women		 Judy Nixon		0104		nixon_judy@yahoo.ca		 


Kitchen Committee			
	Chairman			Judy DeWald		2208		misscraman@aol.com
		 			Pat Bowen		5256    	patndalebowen@yahoo.com
                                                            Colleen Petersen	2209                copetersen@comcast.net                               			            	Gail Murphy               0636		mgmurphy@shaw.ca
					Pickles Tuell		0907		jtpickles907@yahoo.com
					Maureen Wiebe	0200		me.wiebe@shaw.ca
					Sharon Olson		0652		sharonolson79@gmail.com
						
Director of Maintenance		Bobby Oakley		2215		booakley@yahoo.com
                                                	Tom Barton                 1944  		mispelld@gmail.com

Directors Court Clean-up       		Lorne Smelsky           0356    		lcsmelsky@gmail.com
                                                	Mike Bigelow            2304     		m.bigelow@comcast.net

Tennis Ball Management		Phil Olson		0652		sharonolson79@gmail.com
					
                                                
Club Uniforms			Deb Schoeberl		3100		oldschos@yahoo.com

Club Sweatshirts/T-Shirts		Patty Warnke		4718		lpwarnke@aol.com

Ball Machine Drills Coordinator	Deena Burns		2125		deena.burns@yahoo.com
	
Scorekeepers Coordinator		Russ Lesko		1100		leskorussell@gmail.com

Awards and Recognition Committee
	Chairman			Ann McLeod		5505		annmcleod@splornet.com
					Sharon Smith		1617		sjsmithwyo@juno.com
					Sharon Olson		0652		sharonolson79@gmail.com
					Delores Grueber	5052		wdgrueber@yahoo.ca
					Willy Grueber		5052		wdgrueber@yahoo.ca


Nominating Committee		Lorne McLeod	5505   		mcleod9@xplornet.com
                                                	Linda Decker	            2045   		cnldecker@gmail.com
					Dale Bowen		5256		patndalebowen@gmail.com
					Bob Wright		2200		bob.wright@cve.com
	
Photographer Coordinator		 Jacque Carey		2302		jblccampground@yahoo.com
				            Judy DeWald              2208	    	misscraman@aol.com
					Gordon Mann		2679		kmann54@hotmal.com
					Carol Schroeder	1939		carolschroeder1@gmail.com
					George Gruetzner	0610		gretzner@bmts.com
					Bob Allan		1702		r_w_allan@yahoo.ca

Bulletin Board Management		Pat Carey		1754		fortylovepat@gmail.com

Court Decorating Committee		Donna Lesko		1100		donna.lesko@gmail.com
				Joy Doubleday	1756		dadoubleday@yahoo.com

Historian				Information stored in East Kitchen

Club Inventory 			Chris Goss		5524		ooseven.goss40@gmail.com

First Aid/Defibrillator Contact		Steve Shults		2125		sgshults@hotmail.com

Sunshine Person			Pat Bowen		5256		patndalebowen@gmail.com

Medical Alert Contact			Diane Hudson		2220		hudson@dccnet.com

Tournament Medalists Update	Deena Burns		2125		deena.burns@yahoo.com

Ball Machine Coordinators		

	Monday	Level 2.5	Gordon Mann		2679		gmann3@me.com
	Tuesday	Level 3.0	Bob Brownell		1023		robro9@telus.net
	Wednesday	Level 3.5/4.0	Deena Burns		2125		deena.burns@yahoo.com
	Thursday	Level 2.0	Bob Grant		0922		ednabobgrant@gmail.com
	Friday		Level 1.5	Sue & Jerry Moreau	1641		susan6562@hotmail.com







			
